
City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 17-2669, Version: 1

Broken Arrow City Council
Meeting of: 09-19-17

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Office of the City Manager
Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment to the Capital Improvement

Agreement with the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County regarding the
Broken Arrow Conference Center Project

Background:
On March 3, 2015 the City entered into a Capital Improvements Agreement with the Board of County
Commissioners of Tulsa County to fund the construction of a Conference Center near Albany Street and
Hillside Drive using Vision 2025 Surplus funds. The estimated completion date of the project stated in the
agreement was March 1, 2017. However, during construction that completion date has been extended. Although
opening of the conference center is estimated to occur in late 2017 it is proposed the Capital Improvements
Agreement deadline be extended to March 1, 2018 to ensure no additional extension is necessary.

The staff recommends approval of the amendment.

Cost: $0

Prepared By: Russell Gale, Assistant City Manager - Administration

Reviewed By: Legal Department

                                    Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Amendment to Capital Improvements Agreement

Recommendation:
Approve the Amendment to the Capital Improvements Agreement (Broken Arrow Conference Center Project)
and authorize its execution

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/4/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

